

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AB2018-156 **Version**: 1

Type:ContractStatus:HistoricalFile created:5/15/2018In control:CouncilOn agenda:Final action:5/22/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Contract with Northwest Youth Services
 Selated Contract: 201611017
 Subject Area: Social

Services

Services

Services

Action Taken: 5/22/2018: Forwarded to Council for approval

5/22/2018: Approved Consent 7-0

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Contract with Northwest Youth Services

Related Contract: 201611017 Subject Area: Social Services

Action Taken: 5/22/2018: Forwarded to Council for approval

5/22/2018: Approved Consent 7-0

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The purpose of this contract is to provide case management and supportive services to those individuals receiving rental subsidies through the Whatcom Homeless Service Center in order to improve housing stability and reduce homelessness in Whatcom County.